## PUBLIC NOTICE

## (NOTICE OF INTENTION TO INTRODUCE LOCAL BILL – HLS 24RS-214)

Public notice is hereby given, as provided by Section 13, Article III of the Constitution of Louisiana, that there will be introduced at the forthcoming session of the Legislature of Louisiana, to be convened on March 11, 2024, a bill relative to the Catahoula Parish Library; to provide for the powers and duties of the Catahoula Parish Library Board of Control; to transfer the administration of and accounting function for funds of the library from the Catahoula Parish Police Jury to the Catahoula Parish Library Board of Control; and to provide for related matters.